
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Public Utilities Commission 
Last Updated: 04/15/2025

Physical Address 
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 3008 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Mailing Address 
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 3008 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Public Phone Number 
(415) 703-1902 

Fax 
(415) 703-1737 

Verification of Employment (VOE) Contact 
1 (800) 367-5690 hrhelpdesk@cpuc.ca.gov 

AO1 checks or Official Personnel File Reviews 
(415) 703-1902 hrhelpdesk@cpuc.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
SCOPersonnelTransactions@CPUC.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
680 

Personnel Officer 
Liza Dougherty (415) 703-5885 lmd@cpuc.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Manager 
Phet Noyvong (916) 928-7674 phet.noyvong@cpuc.ca.gov 

Payroll, Performance and Position Control Manager 
Jackie Lau (916) 327-6781 jacqueline.lau@cpuc.ca.gov 

Training Officer 
Wanda Abney  wanda.abney@cpuc.ca.gov 

Transaction Manager 
Debra van Haaster-Hickman (415) 703-2715 debbie.vanhaaster@cpuc.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Carina Dumantay (415) 703-2572 carina.dumantay@cpuc.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay 
Ebli Mikole Acuna-Walton  ebli.acuna-walton@cpuc.ca.gov 
Ashley Ginn (916) 894-5601 ashley.ginn@cpuc.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Personnel Specialist 
Lourdes Fadrilan, RA (415) 703-2528 lourdes.fadrilan@cpuc.ca.gov 
Arlene Fernandez-Rojo (415) 703-1316 arlene.fernandez-rojo@cpuc.ca.gov 
Patrick Khuu (415) 703-1208 patrick.khuu@cpuc.ca.gov 
Karlo Leonardo (415) 703-5657 karlo.leonardo@cpuc.ca.gov 
Elena Marciada, RA (415) 696-7364 maria.marcaida@cpuc.ca.gov 
Donald Rao (413) 703-5240 donald.rao@cpuc.ca.gov 
Rowena Regudon-Gilroy (415) 703-5618 rowena.regudon-gilroy@cpuc.ca.gov 
DeAnna Sweet (415) 703-3121 deanna.sweet@cpuc.ca.gov 
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